Fax:7132668510

om P10-1555	CORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET SONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
			are or copy thereof.		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached o	original documents of dopy		
To the Honorable Commissioner of		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name: Input/Output, Inc.			
1. Bjarte Fageraas 2. Magne Oldervoll	·	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	nttached? 🚂 Yes 📮 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	_		12300 Parc Crest Drive		
Assignment	🔁 Merger	Street Address:	12300 Part Orest 2111		
— A Agreement	Change of Name				
- Competive Assigned	ent, Reel 013409.		77477		
Other Corrective Assignment	ventor Biarte	City: Stafford	State: Texas Zip: 77477		
Frame 0575, correct spelling of in- Fageraas' name			& address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
Execution Date: 1. 9/13/02 2. 9/	20/02	Additional name(s)	& address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or patern If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new ap	plication, the execution B. Patent No.(s	n date of the application is:		
10198,534 Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
			f applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to) whom corresponders he mailed:	0. 10.	\$ 40.00		
concerning document strong.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Name: Chandran D. Kuma	<u></u>	Enclosed			
Internal Address: Madan, M	ossman & Sriram, P.	.C. Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
2603 Augu	usta, Suite 700	4	ე-1086-US) 		
Street Address: 2603 Augu					
	<u>.</u>	 /Attach dublicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Houston State:	TX Zip: 77047				
City:Gtates		T USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.	and halief the fores	going information is tru	re and correct and any attached copy March 23, 2004		
To the best of my knowledging is a true copy of the original	ge and belief, the lare. al document.	NY	March 23, 2004		
is a true copy of the original Chandran D. Kumar, Re	g. No. 48,679	Marchen DAN	Date		
Chandran D. Kumar, No.	signing	Signature `	to and documents; 6		
Name of Forgon	igning otal number of pages inclus	ding cover sheet, attachmer orded with required cover she	its. and documents		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10-25-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		<u>:</u> T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10226	30410	▼_		<u> </u>		
Tab settings	narks: Please record	the attached on	ginal documents	or copy thereof.		
	2 Name	and address	of receiving P	arty(ies)		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Input/O	tput, Inc			
1. Bjarte Fageras 1. Bjarte Fageras 1. Bjarte Fageras				ì		
2. Magne Oldervoll	Intern	al Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	<u> </u>					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	l	10	200 Bate (Crest Drive		
Assignment		t Address: ±2	300 Fare .			
Security Agreement 🕒 Change of Na	attie					
Other		ne-fford		Texas _Zip: _77477		
	City:	Starroug	State:			
Execution Date: 1. 9/13/02 2. 9/20/02	Additio	onal name(s) & ac	idress(es) attaci	ned? 🔲 Yes 🛂 No		
" time number(s) or patent number(s):						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, th	e execution da	ate of the app	lication is:		
	В. Р	atent No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s)						
10/198,534		TV Cibia				
Nun IsnoitibbA	mbers attached?	Tes V No	-li-etiono one	i patents involved: 1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence 6. Total	number of ap	plications and	patento interior		
concerning document should be mailed.	7 Total	fee (37 CFR	3,41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Name: Chandran D. Kumar						
internal Address: Madan, Mossman & Srira	m, PC	Enclosed				
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
				1877 1877 1976		
		oosit account r	umber.			
Street Address: 2603 Augusta, Suite 700	<u>'</u> ,,	3-0010 (IO-	1086US)	OF PUBL ICT 22 ANCE S		
-				<u> </u>		
	 	ch duplicate copy	of this page if p	aying by deposit accopin)		
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 770	57	Of Gabionia ask		ᆕᇪᇰ		
Ony	NOT USE THIS	SPACE		7DS 9		
	401 OSE TRIO	<u></u>				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form	vegoing informa	tion is true and	d correct and	any attached copy		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to is a true copy of the original document.	negonia unorma					
	Charles	D. Kunn.		october 15, 2002		
Chandran D. Kumar Name of Person Signing	Sign	nature		Date		
Tetal number of pages in	cluding cover sheet,	attachments, and	documents: 4			
(24 Mary Mari EK 000000/1 10196334 Mail documents to be r	ecorded with require	d cover sheet infor	mation to:			

10/24/2002 LAUELLER 0000

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IO-1086-US

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE (1) DOLLAR AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to INPUT/OUTPUT, INC., having a place of business at 12300 PARC CREST DRIVE, STAFFORD, TEXAS 77477, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled "Seismic Seabed Cable with SensorUnits", (further identified as U.S. Serial No. 10/198,534, filed July 18, 2002) such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND HEREBY REQUEST the issuing authorities to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to INPUT/OUTPUT, INC.;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purposes of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Assignment – Page 1

PATENT REEL: 014454 FRAME: 0197

10-1028-US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto subscribed his name on the date set opposite his signature.

Name:

(Signature) <u>Facto agorão</u> Name: Bjarte Fagerås

§ §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 13th day of 5eptember, 2002, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



Assignment -Page 2

PATENT REEL: 014454 FRAME: 0198

IO-1086-US

(Signature) Name:

Magne Oldervoll

Date SEPTEMBER 20, 2002

§ §

Assignment – Page 3

PATENT PATENT 20 120 B(014454 FRAME: 0199 B)